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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In The Matter Of The Application Of Columbus
Southern Power Company And Ohio Power
Company For Authority To Establish A Standard
Service Offer Pursuant To §4928.143, Ohio Rev.
Code, In The Form Of An Electric Security Plan.

)
)
)
)

Case No. 11-346-EL-SSO
Case No. 11-348-EL-SSO

In The Matter Of The Application Of Columbus
Southern Power Company And Ohio Power
Company For Approval of Certain Accounting
Authority.

)
)
)
)

Case No. 11-349-EL-AAM
Case No. 11-350-EL-AAM

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
ON BEHALF OF THE OMA ENERGY GROUP

The OMA Energy Group (“OMAEG”), pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08, Ohio

Administrative Code, hereby provides notice of the substitution of J. Thomas Siwo for

Matthew W. Warnock, as OMAEG’s counsel in the above-captioned proceeding.

Matthew W. Warnock respectfully withdraws from representing OMAEG in this

proceeding. Lisa G. McAlister will continue as OMAEG’s Counsel of Record.

Accordingly, please copy Ms. McAlister and Mr. Siwo on any future pleadings or

correspondence regarding this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa G. McAlister, Counsel of Record
J. Thomas Siwo
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2300
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
E-mail: lmcalister@bricker.com

tsiwo@bricker.com
On Behalf of the OMA Energy Group



5414230v1

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene

was served upon the parties of record listed below this 7th day of May 2012 via email

transmission or first class mail.

J. Thomas Siwo

sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us
greta.see@puc.state.oh.us
Greg.Price@puc.state.oh.us
jeff.jones@puc.state.oh.us
Jodi.Bair@puc.state.oh.us
Bob.Fortney@puc.state.oh.us
Doris.McCarter@puc.state.oh.us
Daniel.Shields@puc.state.oh.us
Tammy.Turkenton@puc.state.oh.us
Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us
Werner.Margard@puc.state.oh.us
William.Wright@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.Lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
dclark1@aep.com
grady@occ.state.oh.us
keith.nusbaum@snrdenton.com
kpkreider@kmklaw.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
ned.ford@fuse.net
pfox@hilliardohio.gov
ricks@ohanet.org,
stnourse@aep.com
cathy@theoec.org
dsullivan@nrdc.org
aehaedt@jonesday.com
dakutik@jonesday.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
dconway@porterwright.com
jlang@calfee.com
cmiller@szd.com
ahaque@szd.com
gdunn@szd.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com

lmcbride@calfee.com
talexander@calfee.com
etter@occ.state.oh.us
grady@occ.state.oh.us
small@occ.state.oh.us
cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com
David.fein@constellation.com
Dorothy.corbett@duke-energy.com
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
ricks@ohanet.org
tobrien@bricker.com
jbentine@cwslaw.com
myurick@cwslaw.com
zkravitz@cwslaw.com
jejadwin@aep.com
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
jmaskovyak@ohiopovertylaw.org
todonnell@bricker.com
cmontgomery@bricker.com
lmcalister@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com
gthomas@gtpowergroup.com
wmassey@cov.com
henryeckhart@aol.com
laurac@chappelleconsulting.net
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com
sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com
joliker@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
jestes@skadden.com
paul.wight@skadden.com
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smhoward@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
lkalepsclark@vorys.com
bakahn@vorys.com
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
dmeyer@kmklaw.com
holly@raysmithlaw.com
barthroyer@aol.com
philip.sineneng@thompsonhine.com
carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com
terrance.mebane@thompsonhine.com
cmooney2 @columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org
trent@theoeg.com
nolan@theoec.org
gpoulos@enernoc.com
emma.hand@snrdenton.com
doug.bonner@snrdenton.com
clinton.vince@snrdenton.com
sam@mwncmh.com

dstahl@eimerstahl.com
aaragona@eimerstahl.com
ssolberg@eimerstahl.com
tsantarelli@elpc.org
callwein@wamenergylaw.com
malina@wexlerwalker.com
jkooper@hess.com
kguerry@hess.com
afreifeld@viridityenergy.com
swolfe@viridityenergy.com,
korenergy@insight.rr.com
sasloan@aep.com
Dane.Stinson@baileycavalieri.com
cendsley@ofbf.org
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com
rsugarman@kegler.brown.com
asimhaque@icemiller.com
gregory.dunn@icemiller.com
christopher.miller@icemiller.com
bpbarger@bcslawyers.com
yalami@aep.com
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